# SD Riverwalk LLC and The City of San Diego

**Project Notification Bulletin - Public Workshop** 

Public Workshop #2 to Discuss Proposed Improvements for:

# **Riverwalk Parks**

Meeting Date:	June 14, 2018
<b>Pre-Meeting Time:</b>	5:30pm
Meeting Time: Location:	Golf cart tour of the site. limited to the first 20 people that RSVP to info@riverwalksd.com 6:30 pm to 8:00pm Riverwalk Golf Course Clubhouse 1150 Fashion Valley Road, San Diego, CA 92108

Council District/Community:Council District 7 / Mission ValleyProject Location:Riverwalk Golf Course

San Diego, CA 92108

# Project Scope:

As part of the Riverwalk Specific Plan, public parks up to 80acres, are proposed to be designed and constructed on the west side of Fashion Valley Road between Friars Road and Hotel Circle North (PTS No. 581984).

# Project Funding:

The parks will be funded through a combination of public and private funding sources.

# Project Schedule:

General Development Plan:	2018
Construction:	TBD
Open to the Public:	TBD

# What is the Purpose of this meeting?

This is the 2nd public workshop to develop a program and General Development Plan (GDP) for the on-site parks. The project landscape architect will be reviewing feedback from the 1st meeting, presenting park alternatives based upon context, opportunities and constraints, and typical park amenities per the City's General Plan requirements.

Community members are invited to provide input on the proposed park, activities to be included in the park, and a preferred park concept for further design then presented at the next GDP meeting.

# **Project Contacts for Questions:**

- Developer, Owner/Applicant: SD Riverwalk LLC, Lynne Lyons, Lynne.lyons@hines.com or 858 435-4000
- City of San Diego: Bethany Windle, bwindle@sandiego.gov or 619 525-8233